PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Twin Bay Medical, Inc.	02/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1199 South Chillicothe Road		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60304014
Application Number:	60334918
Application Number:	60337363
Patent Number:	6796586
Patent Number:	7357425
Application Number:	60373064
Application Number:	60389844
Patent Number:	7090257
Patent Number:	7434779
Application Number:	10687904
Patent Number:	6964352
Application Number:	60512231
Application Number:	10963457
Patent Number:	7922212
Patent Number:	7922213
	DATENT

REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0314

PATENT

Patent Number:	8256802
Application Number:	12437260
Patent Number:	8328457
Patent Number:	8328458
Application Number:	13680457
Application Number:	61159994
Application Number:	61176712
Application Number:	61265502
Application Number:	12721922
Application Number:	61166028
Application Number:	12752803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5127957677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 512-900-8500

 Email:
 mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 North Capital of Texas Hwy

Address Line 2: Bldg. 4, Ste, 4200 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Abel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Twin_Bay_to_SG_Executed#page1.tif source=Twin_Bay_to_SG_Executed#page2.tif source=Twin_Bay_to_SG_Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

ASSIGNOR:

TWIN BAY MEDICAL, INC., a Michigan Corporation, having a principal place of business at 11590 South US-31, Williamsburg,

Michigan 49690, USA,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION, a

California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1199

South Chillicothe Road, Aurora, Ohio 44202, USA,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

File No	Title	Inventors	Application No. (Patent No.)	Application Date (Grant Date)
TBA-100-A	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	60/304,014	09-Jul-2001
TBA-100-B	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	60/334,918	31-Oct-2001
TBA-100-C	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	60/337,363	05-Dec-2001
TBA-100-D	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	10/100,519 (6,796,586)	18-Mar-2002 (28-Sep-2004)
TBA-100-E	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	10/918,240 (7,357,425)	13-Aug-2004 (15-Apr-2008)
TBA-105-A	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	60/373,064	16-Apr-2002
TBA-105-B	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	60/389,844	19-Jun-2002
TBA-105-C	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	10/414,642 (7,090,257)	16-Apr-2003 (15-Aug-2006)
TBA-107-B	CONDUIT CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	11/341,722 (7,434,779)	27-Jan-2006 (14-Oct-2008)
TBA-109-B	CONDUIT CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	10/687,904	17-Oct-2003
TBA-110-B	VALVE FOR REFRIGERATOR WATER DISPENSER	Albert A. Werth	10/829,497 (6,964,352)	22-Apr-2004 (15-Nov-2005)
TBA-111-A	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	60/512,231	17-Oct-2003

TBA-111-B	BARB CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	10/963,457	13-Oct-2004
TBA-111-C	BARB CLAMP WITH SMOOTH BORE	Albert A. Werth	12/034,279 (7,922,212)	20-Feb-2008 (12-Apr-2011)
TBA-111-D	BARB CLAMP WITH SMOOTH BORE	Albert A. Werth	12/411,852 (7,922,213)	26-Mar-2009 (12-Apr-2011)
TBA-111-E	BARB CLAMP WITH COLLET INTERLOCKS	Albert A. Werth	12/567,281 (8,256,802)	25-Sep-2009 (04-Sep-2012)
TBA-111-F	BARB CLAMP WITH SMOOTH BORE	Albert A. Werth	12/437,260	07-May-2009
TBA-114-B	SANITARY CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	12/175,712 (8,328,457)	18-Jul-2008 (11-Dec-2012)
TBA-114-C	SANITARY CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	12/432,370 (8,328,458)	29-Apr-2009 (11-Dec-2012)
TBA-114-D	SANITARY CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	13/680,457	19-Nov-2012
TBA-117-A	TUBE CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	61/159,994	13-Mar-2009
TBA-117-B	TUBE CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	61/176,712	08-May-2009
TBA-117-C	TUBE CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	61/265,502	01-Dec-2009
TBA-117-D	TUBE CLAMP	Albert A. Werth	12/721,922	11-Mar-2010
TBA-118-A	SANITARY RETAINER	Albert A. Werth	61/166,028	02-Apr-2009
TBA-118-B	SANITARY RETAINER	Albert A. Werth	12/752,803	01-Apr-2010

including without limitation, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

Albert A. Werth

DATE

02.19,2013

President

TWIN BAY MEDICAL, INC.